 1/5
BS1280N-C1-L
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BS1280N-C1-L
 Version: A0  2021/11/14   Thyristor Surge Suppresser
`

BS    1280    N  —  C    1  —  L
(1)     (2)     (3)     (4)   (5)    (6)
Part Numbering System Mark
 B12NC1L: Part Number
2111: November, 2021
Surge Ratings
 3/5
BS1280N-C1-L
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BS1280N-C1-L
 Version: A0  2021/11/14   Thyristor Surge Suppresser
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
TJ
Operating Junction
Temperature Range
-55 to +150 ℃
TS
Storage Temperature
Range
-55 to +150 ℃
REF. mm inch
D  3.6±0.3 0.142±0.012
D1  2±0.15 0.079±0.006
L  4.6±0.3 0.181±0.012
T  5.4±0.3 0.213±0.012
T1  1.1±0.3 0.043±0.012
d  0~0.4 0~0.016
H  2.10~2.60 0.083~0.102
REF mm inch
A 5.45±0.5 0.215±0.02
B 2.45±0.5 0.096±0.02
C 2.15±0.5 0.085±0.02
Thermal Considerations
Product Dimensions
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Terminal Finish 100% Matte-Tin Plated
Product Characteristics
 Characteristics
Recommended Soldering Pad
 4/5
BS1280N-C1-L
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BS1280N-C1-L
 Version: A0  2021/11/14   Thyristor Surge Suppresser
Reflow Condition Pb-Free Assembly
Pre Heat
Temperature Min. +150°C
Temperature Max. +200°C
Time (Min to Max) 60 – 180 seconds
Average ramp up rate (Liquidus Temp
(TL) to peak)
3°C/second max
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3°C/second max
Reflow
- Temperature (TL)
(Liquidus)
217°C
- Temperature (TL) 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Temp (TP) 260+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of  actual Peak Temp
(TP)
8-15 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6°C/s max
Time 25°C to peak Temp (TP) 8 min max.
Do not exceed 260°C
REF. mm inch
W  12±1 0.472±0.039
E  1.75±0.3 0.069±0.012
F  5.5±0.3 0.217±0.012